Jonathan Marsden 1500 Joe Wright Rd Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Grantor's Name and Address Stanley R. Brooks and Margaret G. Brooks 6310 SW McEwan Rd Lake Oswego, OR 97035 Grantee's Name and Address

Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip

Stanley R. Brooks and Margaret G. Brooks

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

6310 SW McEwan Rd

After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): for Recorder's Use Stanley R. Brooks and Margaret G. Brooks 6310 SW McEwan Rd

Space Reserved

Klamath County, Oregon	
00232340201800141990010012	

2018-014199

11/26/20	18 09:54:52 AM	Fee: \$82.0	
	ווט ווכנטוע טוו	,	
at	o'clock	M, and recorded in	
book/reel/volume No.		on page	
and/or a	s fee/file/instrume	ent/microfilm/reception	
No.	, R	tecords of said County.	
Wi	tness my hand and	d seal of County affixed,	
N	ame	Title	

Lake Oswego, OR 97035	
BARGA	IN AND SALE DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	Jonathan Marsden
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinaft	er stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
Stanley R. B	rooks and Margaret G. Brooks
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, succe	essors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements,
OREGON SHORES Unit 2 Tract 1113, Block 29 Lots 46	and OREGON SHORES Unit 2 Tract 1113, Block 25 Lots 30
Tax Account Nos. <u>R236925</u> Map Tax Lot Nos.: <u>R-35</u>	507-017CC-03300-000
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gr The true and actual consideration paid for this tran comply with the requirements of ORS 93.930)	ires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall itons and to individuals. ed this instrument on
	EGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. 26, 2018, personally appeared before me, Banke Jo Dissau, the
	Jonathan Marsden
	ed the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed



Connul & Ousan
Notary Public of Oregon My commission expires: Nov. 9 2020